TRANSISTORS OUTLINES (TO)

Contents

JEDEC Publication No. 95

TO-3
TO-5
TO-8
TO-9
TO-12
TO-18
TO-33
TO-37
TO-39
TO-41
TO-42
TO-46
TO-66
TO-72
TO-73
TO-74
TO-75
TO-76
TO-77
TO-78
TO-79
TO-80
TO-84
TO-85
TO-86
TO-87
TO-88
TO-89
TO-90
TO-91
TO-92
TO-94
TO-95
TO-96
TO-97
TO-99
TO-100
TO-101
TO-117
TO-123
TO-124
TO-126

Diamond Base, .430 Pin Spacing
Axial Leads, .200 Pin Circle
Axial Leads, .281 Pin Circle
Axial Leads, .200 Pin Circle
Axial Leads, .200 Pin Circle
Axial Leads, .100 Pin Circle

4 Axial Leads, .200 Pin Circle
Diamond Base, .200 Pin Circle
Axial Leads, .200 Pin Circle
Diamond Base, .430 Pin Circle
Axial Leads, .200 Pin Circle
Axial Leads, .100 Pin Circle
Diamond Base, .200 Pin Spacing
4 Axial Leads, .100 Pin Circle
12 Axial Leads, .200 Pin Circle
10 Axial Leads, .200 Pin Circle
6 Axial Leads, .200 Pin Circle

8 Axial Leads, .200 Pin Circle

8 Axial Leads, .200 Pin Circle

8 Axial Leads, .200 Pin Circle

8 Axial Leads, .200 Pin Circle

8 Axial Leads, .200 Pin Circle
Multiple-Ended 14-Lead Flatpack
Multiple-Ended 14-Lead Flatpack
Multiple-Ended 14-Lead Flatpack
Double-Ended 14-Lead Flatpack
Double-Ended 14-Lead Flatpack
Double-Ended 10-Lead Flatpack
Double-Ended 10-Lead Flatpack
Double-Ended 10-Lead Flatpack
Axial Leaded, Flat Index
Stud-Mount Flex Leads
Double-Ended 14-Lead Flatpack
10 Axial Leads, .230 Pin Circle
10 Axial Leads, .230 Pin Circle
8 Axial Leads, .200 Pin Circle
10 Axial Leads, .230 Pin Circle
12 Axial Leads, .230 Pin Circle
Lateral, 4 Flat Leads

Diamond Base, .200 Pin Circle
Diamond Base, .200 Pin Circle
Flat Lead .090” pin spacing

Updated 01/12



JEDEC Publication No. 95

TRANSISTORS OUTLINES (TO)

Contents

TO-200
TO-202
TO-204
TO-205
TO-206
TO-208
TO-209
TO-213
TO-215
TO-216
TO-218
TO-219
TO-220
TO-236
TO-237
TO-238
TO-240
TO-243
TO-244
TO-247
TO-250
TO-251
TO-252
TO-253
TO-254
TO-256
TO-257
TO-258
TO-259
TO-260
TO-261
TO-262
TO-263
TO-264
TO-265
TO-266
TO-267
TO-268
TO-269
TO-270
TO-271

Disc Type Family

Tab-Mounted Peripheral Leads
Flange-Mounted Header Family .430) Pin Spacing
Header Type .200 Pin Circle

Header Type .100 Pin Circle

Stud Hex Base Family (Solid Terminals)
Stud-Hex, Flexible Terminals
Flange-Mounted Header, .200 Spacing
Coaxial Type

Stud-Mounted Stripline
Flange-Mounted Header
Flange-Mounted Header
Flange-Mounted Header

Header Family

Header Family, Flat Index
Flange-Mounted Header, Rectangular
Terminal Strip Power Module

Header Family, Peripheral Terminal
Flange-Mounted Rectangular Base
Flange-Mounted Peripheral Terminal
4-Lead DIP .300” Spacing

Header Family, Peripheral Terminals
Header Family, Surface Mount

Small Outline Transistor (SOT)
Flange-Mounted, Peripheral Leads

Flat Mounted Transistor
Flange-Mounted Header Family
Flange-Mounted 5.08 Spacing
Flange-Mounted Header Family
Ceramic Header Axial 3-Lead

Small Outline Transistor (SOT)
Flange-Mounted Header Family

Surface Mounted Header
Flange-Mounted Header Family

3-Lead Flange Mount Power Package
Opto Family Insertion Mount

Hermetic Flange Mounted Header Family
Surface Mounted Header R-PSFM-G2
Small Outline Surface Mount 4 Lead
Two Lead Surface Mount Power Package
Quad Flat Pack Surface Mount Thermally Enhanced Pkg.




JEDEC Publication No. 95

TRANSISTORS OUTLINES (TO)

Contents

TO-272
TO-273
TO-274
TO-275
TO-276
TO-277
TO-278
TO-279
TO-280
TO-281

6-Lead Screw Mount Power Package

Plastic Flange Mounted Package, 3 Leads

Plastic Clip Mounted Package, 3 Leads

Plastic Flange Mounted Power Package, 2 Leads
Ceramic No Lead Chip Carrier

Small Outlines Plastic Surface Mount Package

Thin Profile, 3 Lead Plastic Small Outline Surface Mount
Plastic Surface Mounted Header Family

Flange Mounted Header Family

Fully Molded Flange Header Family Full-Pak




	TO-272

