# TRANSISTORS OUTLINES (TO)

## Contents

TO-3	Diamond Base, .430 Pin Spacing
TO-5	Axial Leads, .200 Pin Circle
TO-8	Axial Leads, .281 Pin Circle
TO-9	Axial Leads, .200 Pin Circle
TO-12	Axial Leads, .200 Pin Circle
TO-18	Axial Leads, .100 Pin Circle
TO-33	4 Axial Leads, .200 Pin Circle
TO-37	Diamond Base, .200 Pin Circle
TO-39	Axial Leads, .200 Pin Circle
TO-41	Diamond Base, .430 Pin Circle
TO-42	Axial Leads, .200 Pin Circle
TO-46	Axial Leads, .100 Pin Circle
TO-66	Diamond Base, .200 Pin Spacing
TO-72	4 Axial Leads, .100 Pin Circle
TO-73	12 Axial Leads, .200 Pin Circle
TO-74	10 Axial Leads, .200 Pin Circle
TO-75	6 Axial Leads, .200 Pin Circle
TO-76	8 Axial Leads, .200 Pin Circle
TO-77	8 Axial Leads, .200 Pin Circle
TO-78	8 Axial Leads, .200 Pin Circle
TO-79	8 Axial Leads, .200 Pin Circle
TO-80	8 Axial Leads, .200 Pin Circle
TO-84	Multiple-Ended 14-Lead Flatpack
TO-85	Multiple-Ended 14-Lead Flatpack
TO-86	Multiple-Ended 14-Lead Flatpack
TO-87	Double-Ended 14-Lead Flatpack
TO-88	Double-Ended 14-Lead Flatpack
TO-89	Double-Ended 10-Lead Flatpack
TO-90	Double-Ended 10-Lead Flatpack
TO-91	Double-Ended 10-Lead Flatpack
TO-92	Axial Leaded, Flat Index
TO-94	Stud-Mount Flex Leads
TO-95	Double-Ended 14-Lead Flatpack
TO-96	10 Axial Leads, .230 Pin Circle
TO-97	10 Axial Leads, .230 Pin Circle
TO-99	8 Axial Leads, .200 Pin Circle
TO-100	10 Axial Leads, .230 Pin Circle
TO-101	12 Axial Leads, .230 Pin Circle
TO-117	Lateral, 4 Flat Leads
TO-123	Diamond Base, .200 Pin Circle
TO-124	Diamond Base, .200 Pin Circle
TO-126	Flat Lead .090" pin spacing

-i- Updated 01/12

# TRANSISTORS OUTLINES (TO)

### **Contents**

TO-200	Disc Type Family
TO-202	Tab-Mounted Peripheral Leads
TO-204	Flange-Mounted Header Family .430) Pin Spacing
TO-205	Header Type .200 Pin Circle
TO-206	Header Type .100 Pin Circle
TO-208	Stud Hex Base Family (Solid Terminals)
TO-209	Stud-Hex, Flexible Terminals
TO-213	Flange-Mounted Header, .200 Spacing
TO-215	Coaxial Type
TO-216	Stud-Mounted Stripline
TO-218	Flange-Mounted Header
TO-219	Flange-Mounted Header
TO-220	Flange-Mounted Header
TO-236	Header Family
TO-237	Header Family, Flat Index
TO-238	Flange-Mounted Header, Rectangular
TO-240	Terminal Strip Power Module
TO-243	Header Family, Peripheral Terminal
TO-244	Flange-Mounted Rectangular Base
TO-247	Flange-Mounted Peripheral Terminal
TO-250	4-Lead DIP .300" Spacing
TO-251	Header Family, Peripheral Terminals
TO-252	Header Family, Surface Mount
TO-253	Small Outline Transistor (SOT)
TO-254	Flange-Mounted, Peripheral Leads
TO-256	Flat Mounted Transistor
TO-257	Flange-Mounted Header Family
TO-258	Flange-Mounted 5.08 Spacing
TO-259	Flange-Mounted Header Family
TO-260	Ceramic Header Axial 3-Lead
TO-261	Small Outline Transistor (SOT)
TO-262	Flange-Mounted Header Family
TO-263	Surface Mounted Header
TO-264	Flange-Mounted Header Family
TO-265	3-Lead Flange Mount Power Package
TO-266	Opto Family Insertion Mount
TO-267	Hermetic Flange Mounted Header Family
TO-268	Surface Mounted Header R-PSFM-G2
TO-269	Small Outline Surface Mount 4 Lead
TO-270	Two Lead Surface Mount Power Package
TO-271	Quad Flat Pack Surface Mount Thermally Enhanced Pkg.

# TRANSISTORS OUTLINES (TO)

### **Contents**

TO-272	6-Lead Screw Mount Power Package	
TO-273	Plastic Flange Mounted Package, 3 Leads	
TO-274	Plastic Clip Mounted Package, 3 Leads	
TO-275	Plastic Flange Mounted Power Package, 2 Leads	
TO-276	Ceramic No Lead Chip Carrier	
TO-277	Small Outlines Plastic Surface Mount Package	
TO-278	Thin Profile, 3 Lead Plastic Small Outline Surface Mount	
TO-279	Plastic Surface Mounted Header Family	
TO-280	Flange Mounted Header Family	
TO-281	Fully Molded Flange Header Family Full-Pak	